-CFE36BAC8EFD454

SCO ID: 0890-21G30106

CONTRACTOR'S NAME 2. FEDERAL LD. NUMBER Multiplot County 2. FEDERAL LD. NUMBER 94-6000513	STATE OF CALIFORNIA AGREEMENT SUMMARY STD 215 (Rev. 04/2020)						NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	
Humboldt County 3. AGENCY TRANSMITTING AGREEMENT 4. DIVISION, BUREAU, OR OTHER UNIT 5. AGENCY BILLING CODE Executive 6. EMAIL contracts rivices@sos.ca.gov 7. HAS YOUR AGENCY CONTRACTED FOR THESE SERVICES BEFORE? More Profice Contractor Name and Agreement Number) PRIOR CONTRACT NAME 8. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES Humboldt County 301 Contract 9. AGREEMENT OUTLINE (include reason for Agreement Identify specific problem, administrative requirement, program need or other circumstances making the Agreement necessary; include special or unusual terms and conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is a sasistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of a sasistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of a sasistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of assistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of assistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of assistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of assistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of assistance conditions, in the purpose of this Contract Agreement is of assistance conditions, in the imbursement funds used to comply with Help America Vote Act of 2002. Funding is a re-authorization of funds previously allocated to county but not used under recently-expired contract. 10. PAYMENT TERMS (More than one may apply) Monthly Flat Rate Quarterly Internity One-Time Payment Not To Exceed Reimbursement / Revenue Other (Explain) 11. PROJECTED EXPENDITURES FUND TITLE ITEM Fiscal Fund Fiscal Fund Trust Fund 0890-101-0890 21/22 21 2021 S162,722.68 AGREEMENT TOTAL S162,722.68 AGREEMENT TOTAL S162,722.68 AGREEMENT TOTAL S162,722.68	✓ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL	PAGES ARE ATTACHED	L						
Secretary of State									
Nick Chiley contractservices@sos.ca.gov (916) 653-5974 7. Has YOUR AGENCY CONTRACTED FOR THESE SERVICES BEFORE? No Yes (if yes, enter prior Contractor Name and Agreement Number) PRIOR AGREEMENT NUMBER Humboldt County 301 Contract B. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES Humboldt County HAVA 301 County Grant Funds 9. AGREEMENT OUTLINE (Include reason for Agreement: Identify specific problem, administrative requirement, program need or other circumstances making the Agreement necessary, include special or unusual fermis and conditions) 10. PAYMENT TERMS (More than one may apply) Honthly Flat Rate Quarterly One-Time Payment Progress Payment Vitemized Invoice Withhold % Advanced Payment Not To Exceed Beimbursement Revenue One-Time Payment Progress Payment Other (Explain) TITEM FISCAL CHAPTER STATUTE EXPRONITURES Federal Trust Fund 0890-101-0890 21/22 21 2021 5162,722.68 Federal Trust Fund 0890-101-0890 21/22 21 2021 5162,722.68 Fold Trust Fund 0890-101-0890 21/22 21 2021 5162,722.68 GRIEFO CODE CODE	3. AGENCY TRANSMITTING AGREEMENT						HER UNIT		
PRIOR CONTRACTOR NAME Humboldt County 301 Contract 8. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES Humboldt County HAVA 301 County Grant Funds 9. AGREEMENT OUTLINE (Include reason for Agreement: Identify specific problem, administrative requirement, program need or other circumstances making the Agreement necessary; include special or unusual terms and conditions.) The purpose of this Contract Agreement is to assistance counties with reimbursement funds used to comply with Help America Vote Act of 2002. Funding is a re-authorization of funds previously allocated to county but not used under recently-expired contract. 10. PAYMENT TERMS (More than one may apply) Monthly Flat Rate	6a. CONTRACT ANALYST NAME						,		
The purpose of this Contract Agreement is to assistance counties with reimbursement funds used to comply with Help America Vote Act of 2002. Funding is a re-authorization of funds previously allocated to county but not used under recently-expired contract. 10. PAYMENT TERMS (More than one may apply) Monthly Flat Rate	No Yes (If Yes, enter pr PRIOR CONTRACTOR Humboldt County 30 8. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES		nent Number) PRIOR AGREEMENT NUMBER						
Itemized Invoice	the Agreement necessary; include sp. The purpose of this Contract Agree of 2002. Funding is a re-authorizati	ecial or unusual terms and colement is to assistance cou ion of funds previously all	<i>nditions.)</i> nties with	n reimbu	ırsemen	t funds	used to comply witl	n Help America Vote Act	
### TOTAL USE TITEM FISCAL YEAR CHAPTER STATUTE PROJECTED EXPENDITURES	✓ Itemized Invoice		_ %			•			
FUND TITLE ITEM FISCAL YEAR CHAPTER STATUTE PROJECTED EXPENDITURES + Federal Trust Fund 0890-101-0890 21/22 21 2021 \$162,722.68 + CHAPTER STATUTE PROJECTED EXPENDITURES 5 162,722.68 - CHAPTER STATUTE PROJECTED EXPENDITURES 5 162,722.68 - CHAPTER STATUTE STATUTE EXPENDITURES - STATUTE PROJECTED EXPENDITURES - CHAPTER STATUTE STATUTE STATUTE EXPENDITURES - CHAPTER STATUTE									
# Federal Trust Fund				FISCAL			07471175	PROJECTED	
+	+ Federal Trust Fund 0								
#	+							· ·	
OBJECT CODE 89905910 / 5432000 (5432000000) / 0705000281 AGREEMENT TOTAL \$162,722.68 OPTIONAL USE AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS DOCUMENT	+								
08905910 / 5432000 (5432000000) / 0705000281 AGREEMENT TOTAL \$162,722.68 OPTIONAL USE AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS DOCUMENT	• •								
		/ 0705000281					AGREEMENT TOT	AL \$162,722.68	
	OPTIONAL USE					AMOUN			
PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED FOR THIS AGREEMENT \$0.00						PRIOR /	AMOUNT ENCUMBER	ED FOR THIS AGREEMENT	
I certify upon my own personal knowledge that the budgeted funds for the current budget year are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated above. TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE \$162,722.68					re current TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE			ED TO DATE	
ACCOUNTING OFFICER'S NAME (Print or Type) Meena Ganesan DATE SIGNED 1/24/2022	ACCOUNTING OFF HIGHER'S SIGNATURE					NAME (Print or Type)			

SCO ID: 0890-21G30106

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGREEMENT SUMMARY

STD 215 (Rev. 04/2020)

AGREEMENT NUMBER
21G30106

AMENDMENT NUMBER

12. AGREEMENT					
AGREEMENT	TERM FROM	TERM THROUGH	TOTAL COST OF THIS TRANSACTION	BID, SOLE	SOURCE, EXEMPT
Origina l	01/18/22	01/18/25	\$162,722.68	Exempt	
+ Amendment 1					
+ Amendment 2					
+ Amendment 3					
		TOTAL	\$162,722.68		
13. BIDDING METHOD USED Request for Proposal (RFP) (A Invitation for Bid (IFB) Other (Explain) SCM Vol.	Exempt from Bidd	ding (Give authority i	_	of Master Service Agr Source Contract <i>(Atta</i>	
Note: Proof of advertisement in the	State Contracts Reg	ister or an approved	form STD. 821, Contract Adve	ertising Exemption Red	quest, must be attached
14. SUMMARY OF BIDS (List of bidde NA	ers, bid amount and	small business statu	s) (If an amendment, sole sour	ce, or exempt, leave t	olank)
15. IF AWARD OF AGREEMENT IS T NA	O OTHER THAN TH	HE LOWER BIDDER	R, EXPLAIN REASON(S) (If an	amendment, sole sou	urce, or exempt, leave blank)
16. WHAT IS THE BASIS FOR DETEI Grant funds are reimbursed base					
17a. JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTRACT Contracting out is based on contracting out in con	ost savings per Gov el Board has been s	ernment Code o notified.	Contracting out is justified base is checked, a completed JUST REGULATIONS, TITLE 2, SEC	IFICATION - CALIFO	RNIA CODÉ OF
17b. EMPLOYEE BARGAINING UNIT By checking this box, I I		mpliance with Go	vernment Code section 19)132(b)(1).	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE		SIGNER	R'S NAME (Print or Type)		DATE SIGNED
Mck Chiley		Nick Cl	niley		1/24/2022
18. FOR A명R은받M은NTS IN EXCESS been reported to the Department o			nent No V Yes	N/A 22. REQUIRE ATTACHE	D RESOLUTIONS ARE ED
19. HAVE CONFLICT OF INTEREST AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE C			No Yes	N/A 23. IS THIS A	✓ Yes N/A SMALL BUSINESS AND/OR
20. FOR CONSULTING AGREEMENT contractor evaluations on file with t			on file No Yes 🗸	NI/A I	ED VETERAN BUSINESS ED BY DGS?
21. IS A SIGNED COPY OF THE FOLI A. Contractor Certification CI		T YOUR AGENCY F STD 204 Vendor Dat		✓ No	Yes
No ✓ Yes N	J/A	☐ No 🗸 Yes	□ N/A		E Certification Number:
24. ARE DISABLED VETERANS BUS REQUIRED? (If an amendment, e. DVBE goals are not targeted for t	xplain changes if an		✓ No (Explain below)	Yes%	of Agreement
25. IS THIS AGREEMENT (WITH AM LONGER THAN THREE YEARS? Grant funding is part of a multi-ye purchased equipment as necessa	ear federal appro	priation to allow o	counties to meet HAVA rec	Yes, provide justificat quirements and to	

DocuSign Envelope ID: 534FBE0D-34ED-449B-B075-5B7BBC945D3A

SCO ID: 0890-21G30106

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGREEMENT SUMMARY

STD 215 (Rev. 04/2020)

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
21G30106

I certify that all copies of the referenced Agreement will conform to the original agreement sent to the Department of General Services.

NAME/TITLE (Print or Type)

Nick Chiley - Contract Analyst

1/24/2022

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGREEMENT SUMMARY

STD 215 (Rev. 04/2020)

AGREEMENT NUMBER

21G30106

AMENDMENT NUMBER

SCO ID: 0890-21G30106

JUSTIFICATION - CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 2, SECTION 547.60

In the space provided below, the undersigned authorized state representative documents, with specificity and detailed factual information, the reasons why the contract satisfies one or more of the conditions set forth in Government Code section 19130(b). Please specify the applicable subsection. Attach extra pages if necessary.

N/A - This is a local county assistance Agreement, for federal Help America Vote Act of 2002 for reimbursement funds, administered by the U.S. Election Assistance Commission (EAC). As required by State and Local laws, the County will utilize civil service employees when available.

The undersigned represents that, based upon his or her personal knowledge, information or belief the above justification correctly reflects the reasons why the contract satisfies Government Code section 19130(b).

SIGNATUREDocuSigned by:	NAME/TITLE(Print or Type)	DATE SIGNED		
Mck Chiley	Nick Chiley - Contract Analyst	1/24/2022		
PHONE NUMBER	STREET ADDRESS			
(916) 653-5974	1500 11th Street			
EMAIL	CITY	STATE	ZIP	
contractservices@sos.ca.gov	Sacramento	CA	95814	